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From: Nancy T r i c e <t r i c e@vci.net> 
Date: Mon, 12 Jan 1998 18:30:08 -0600 
Subject: KY-F: BIBLE: Springfield, Hopkins/Webster Cos 
 
Springfield Family Bible, Hopkins and Webster County, Ky 
 
Translated out of the Original Tongues from Holy bible containing the  
Old and New Testament, New York: American Bible Society, 1870. 
 
This book is in the possession of Mrs Verna Vaughn, Dixon, Ky. 
Typed by Emily Grace Owen Debow.  Copied as is from Bible records  
with writer's words in parenthesis. 
 
G (Gabriel) D Springfield & Rebbecca (Day) Springfield was married  
1 day of Feb in the year of our Lord-1849-Hopkins Co, Ky. 
 
G D Springfield, Jr. (Nickname: Bud) & Laura G Wiare was mared Oct  
the 19th, in the year of our Lord 1887. Childr: Rebecca m Ben Fugate- 
Dixon, Ky; Aubrey Springfield m 1) Eva Hawkins, 2) ? Clayton (Lived in  
Ariz); Bertha m Smith Winstead; Lillian m Pete Gibson 
 
P A (Phillip Ambrose) Springfield (Nickname: Tink) & Alma (Marshall)  
Springfield was m Feb 15, 1894 Webster Co, Ky 
 
George E Springfield & Inez Oakley were m. Jan 20, 1936 
 
Verna Skinner Springfield & Roland M. Vaughn were m. Nov 11, 1914 
 
BIRTHS: 
Gabriel D. Springfield was b. 10 Aug 1828 
Rebecca (Day) Springfield was b. 24 Sept 1826 
Mary E Springfield was b. 16 Nov 1849 
Rebecca A Springfield was b. 29 Jan 1855 
George W Springfield was b. 26 June 1853 
Sarah A Springfield was b. 17 Nov 1860 
Susan L Springfield was b. 13 Jan 1860 
Nancy J Springfield was b. 18 Nov 1861 
G D Springfield, Jr. was b. 13 July 1864 
Philip A. Springfield was b. 30 Dec 1867 (Buried Slaughters, Ky) 
Jane T Springfield was b. 27 March 1851 
Mary S (Springfield) Townsend was b. 22 Sept 1872 (m. Alfred Townsend) 
Rebecca J Townsend was b. 12 Aug 1871 
Champion W Winstead was b. 18 July 1886 
Bicca Jane Springfield was b. Nov 5, 1888. 
Earnest L. Springfield was b. Sept 5, 1890. 
Rebecca Springfield was b. 16 May 1798. 
George W. Springfield was b. 25 Jan 1806 
Dolphin C. Mitchell was b. 15 Apr 1823 
Elizabeth A Springfield was b. 7 July 1826. 



William G. Mitchell & Mary A Mitchell was b. 22 Feb 1816 
Charles Mitchell was b. 15 Dec 1817 
 
Deaths: 
Mrs. Rebecca Springfield wife of G D Springfield, Sr. departed this life  
 July 23, 1889 
Earnest L. Springfield, son of G.D.Jr & Laurah Springfield departed this  
 life May 7, 1892 
G. D. Springfield,Sr. departed Jan 24, 1893 
Marshall A Springfield, son of P.A. & Alma (Marshall) Springfield departed  this life, Nov 7, 
1902 (killed by horse kick) 
Phillip A. Springfield departed Mar 8, 1914 
Susan L Scott departed this life Dec 24, 1938 
Alma Springfield departed Sept 14, 1940 (2nd marriage to Chris Coffman) 
G. W. Springfield expired 8 Nov 1855 or 1865 (written over) 
Jane T Springfield expired 19 June 1853 
Rebecca J. Townsend expired Dec 24, 1871 
George W. Springfield expired Feb 15, 1856 
Rebecca Springfield expired July 15, 1874 
Marshall A Springfield was b. Mar 6, 1895 (Buried Clay Cemetery, Clay,Ky) 
Vernie S Springfield was b. Aug 28, 1896; m. in Dixon,Ky Nov 11, 1914 
Marshall A. Springfield departed Nov 7, 1902 
George E. Springfield, son of P.A. & Alma (Marshall) Springfield was  b. July 21, 1907. 
Infant child of P.A. & Alma (Marshall) Springfield was b. & d. June 11, 1904 
 (Buried at Clay Cemetery, Clay, Ky) 
James Everett Springfield was b. July 1, 1936  
 (son of Geo. E & Inez Springfield) 
Alma (Marshall) Springfield departed this life Sept 14, 1940 
 (Buried at Slaughter, Ky) 
James E Springfield m. Carol Wile in Chunate, Kansas-June 1, 1957 
James E. Springfield sons--Mark Allan Springfield b. in Bloomington, Ill. 
 Nov 18, 1958 & Timothy Springfield b. in Washington, D.C. Sept 12, 1963. 
 
[Note from the writer: Rebeckah (Rebecca) Davey m/1 Edward Mitchell Feb 23, 
1815 in Person Co, N.C. Bondsman: Gabriel Davey, Jr. m/2 George W 
Springfield m Dec 29, 1825 in Person Co, N.C. Bondsman: Moore Springfield. 
Spelling in marriage to Geo. W. Springfield "Rebecah Michell."] 
 


